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CHAPTER 90.
[ Published March 17, 18%0.]

AN ACT to establish lumber district number nine in the state of
Wisconain,

> The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

DigtrictNo.9  SkcrioN 1. For the purpose of inspecting and reg-
ulating the survey and measurement of logs, timber
and lumber on the Chippewa river below the village of
Durand and Beef Slough, from the Chippewa river to
the Mississippi river and thence [along] the Mississippi
river to the mouth of Trempealeau river, are hereby
constituted a Jumber district to be known and called
lumber district number nine.

T gect,  SECTION 2. Said lumber district number vine shall
be subject to the provisions of chapter 167, general
laws of 1864, entitled an act to establish lumber dis-
tricts in this state and to regulate the traffice in logs,
tilmber and lumber in said districts.

R eortepe  SECTION 8. The inspector of said lumber district

kept. number nine shall keep his office in the town of Nelson
in the county of Buffalo.

Repealed. SECTION 4. " All acts or parts of acts inconsistent
with the provisions of this act are hereby repealed;
and this act shall take effect from and after its passage
and publication.

Approved March 16, 1870.



